

## ਪੰਜਾਬ ਰਾਜ ਟਰਾਂਸਮਿਸ਼ਨ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ

ਦਫਤਰ: ਸੀਨੀ.ਕਾ.ਕਾ.ਇੰਜੀ:/ਟਰੇਨਿੰਗ ਸੈਲ, 23 ਨੰ.ਆਫ਼ਿਸਰ ਫਲੈਟ, ਸ਼ਕਤੀ ਵਿਹਾਰ, ਪਟਿਆਲਾ

Office Order No. 2

Dated: - 09.01.2020

Sanction is hereby accorded to depute the following Engineering students with their place of training and duration as mentioned against their names for training commencing from January 2020 onwards:-

S.no	Name/Roll no.	Name of Institute	Trade	Duration	Place of Training
1	Gagandeep (17104038)	Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	EE	6 months	220 KV Sub-Station, Lalton Kalan (Ludhiana)
2	Akshya Khandelwal (17104018)	Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	EE	6 months	220 KV Sub-Station, Mohali-2
3	Simranpreet Singh (101604152)	Thapar Institute of Engineering & Technology, Patiala	BE	6 months	220 KV Sub-Station, Passiana.
4	Yash Kumar (101604169)	Thapar Institute of Engineering & Technology, Patiala	BE	6 months	220 KV Sub-Station, Passiana.
5	Indumanveer Singh (17104032)	Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	EE	6 months	220 KV Sub-Station, Jhunir (Mansa)
6	Sajan Rana (101604131)	Thapar Institute of Engineering & Technology, Patiala	BE	6 month	SLDC, Ablowal
7	Sahil Goyal (101604128)	Thapar Institute of Engineering & Technology, Patiala	BE	6 months	SLDC, Ablowal
8	Deepanshu Chalia (17104039)	Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	EE Hede	6 months	First 3 months SLDC , Ablowal and Next 3 months 220 KV S/S Ablowal
9	Naitik Varshney (17104100)	Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	EE	6 months	220 KV Sub-Station, Mohali-1
10	Abhay Mahar (17104115)	Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	EE	6 months	220 KV Sub-Station, Mohali-1
11	Yokesh (17104061)	Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	EE	6 months	220 KV Sub-Station, Mohali-1
12	Ankit Shekam (17104060)	Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	EE	6 months	220 KV Sub-Station, Mohali-2



13	Harvinder Singh (17104001)	Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	EE	6 months	220 KV Sub-Station, Mohali-2
14	Anmol Ganjoo (17104030)	Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	EE	6 months	.220 KV Sub-Station, Mohali-2
15	Sarthak (17104120)	Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	EE	6 months	220 KV Sub-Station, Mohali-2
16	Kunal Khera (17104054)	Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	EE	6 months	220 KV Sub-Station, Mohali-1
17	Prakhar (17104123)	Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	EE	6 months	220 KV Sub-Station, Mohali-1

## Terms & conditions:

- Student Trainee is required to submit a copy of proper training report to the Training Cell which he will submit to his respective Institute. He may be provided necessary guidance and safety precautions during the training programme.
- 2. Assessment of the work and conduct of the Trainee is to be forwarded to this office on the Performa enclosed with attendance sheet by concerned training office.
- Photo of student duly attested by the Principal/ HOD of the Institute be obtained for proper identification of the trainee and to be forwarded to this office with Bio-data of student.
- No stipend will be paid to the student. 4.
- 5. This office is not responsible for any accident occurs to Trainee during training hours.
- 6. After successful training, Training Certificate will be issued by this office on the basis of performance/attendance of Trainee student as supplied by concerned training office.
- 7. Students shall collect their Training Certificate within Two months of completion of their training. After that no Training Certificate will be issued by this office.

## Note:-

- Attendance record of the trainee shall be maintained and it shall be ensured that the trainee is present during training hours.
- No training Certificate shall be issued by the office where the student is undergoing 2) training
- Training Officers are requested to supply the information of the student (Bio-Data, Self Declaration Form & Assessment Performa) to this office.

Sr. Xen Training C PSTCL, Patiala.

Endst No. 53/56

Dated:-

09.01.2020

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action, please:-

1) Chief Engineer /i-IR, IT, S&D, PSTCL, Patiala

2) Office concerned where training is proposed to be held.

3) Placement Officer of college concerned.

4) Trainee Concerned.

Sr.Xen Training Cell,

PSTCL, Patiala